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EnvironmentalOhiol Protection Agency

John R Kasich, Governor
Mary Taylor, It. Governor
Scott J. Nally, Director

Re: Maumee Assembly & Stamping
OH D068089796
Lucas County
Hazardous Waste
Return to Compliance

November 9, 2011

Mr. Allan George, Operations Manager
Maumee Assembly & Stamping
920 Illinois Avenue
Maumee, Ohio 43537

Dear Mr. George:

Thank you for accompanying me during Ohio EPA's October 28, 2011, follow-up
inspection of Maumee Assembly & Stamping (MAS) located at 920 Illinois Avenue in
Maumee, Ohio. We were also accompanied by Steve Gach of TTL Associates Inc.
Steve is a professional engineer who wrote the facility SPCC plan and evaluated the
used oil management system at MAS. While on site, we observed the components of
the used oil management system and Mr. Gach was able to provide his professional
opinion and observations about the system.

I have reviewed the statements regarding the used oil management system in the
SPCC plan, and based on my review of this documentation, my observations on
October 28, 2011, and Mr. Gach's statements, I have determined that MAS has
adequately demonstrated abatement of all the violations discovered during my July 22,
2010, inspection.

Below is a summary of the violations cited in Ohio EPA's August 19, 2010, NOV and
your compliance status with respect to each:

Waste Evaluation
OAC Rule 3745-52-11

These six violations of OAC Rule 3745-52-11 were abated on July 5, 2011.

2.	 Used Oil Container Labeling
OAC Rule 3745-279-22(C)(1)

This violation was abated on July 5, 2011.
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3. Used Oil - Condition of Units
OAC Rule 3745-279-22(B)

In the October 20, 2011, SPCC plan, Mr. Gach states that "Taken together, the
combination of the repairs made and improvements installed, with diligent
inspection practices, and effective operations and maintenance procedures with
repairs made promptly when needed, should result in the oily wastewater
collection/separation/discharge system working reliably, preventing another
release of oil to navigable waters and/or waters that connect thereto." I verified
this information during my follow-up inspection.

Therefore, this violation has been abated on October 28, 2011.

4. Response to Releases of Used Oil
OAC Rule 3745-279-22(0)

In the October 20, 2011, SPCC plan, Mr. Gach states that "Taken together, the
combination of the repairs made and improvements installed, with diligent
inspection practices, and effective operations and maintenance procedures with
repairs made promptly when needed, should result in the oily wastewater
collection/separation/discharge system working reliably, preventing another
release of oil to navigable waters and/or waters that connect thereto." I verified
this information during my follow-up inspection.

Therefore, this violation has been abated on October 28, 2011.

5. Universal Waste Packaging - Lamps
OAC Rule 3745-273-13(D)(1)

This violation was abated on September 20, 2010.

6. Universal Waste Labeling - Lamps
OAC Rule 3745-273-14(E)

This violation was abated on September 20, 2010.

7. Accumulation Time for Universal Waste - Lamps
OAC Rule 3745-273-15(C)

This violation was abated on September 20, 2010.
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S.	 Universal Waste Employee Training
OAC Rule 3745-273-16

This violation was abated on July 5, 2011.

9. Universal Waste Labeling - Batteries
OAC Rule 3745-273-14(A)
This violation was abated on September 20, 2010.

10. Accumulation Time for Universal Waste - Batteries
OAC Rule 3745-273-15(C)

This violation was abated on September 20, 2010.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (419) 373-3074.

Sincerely,

Don North
District Representative
Division of Materials and Waste Management

/111

PC: Cindy Lohrbach, DMWM, NWDO
CDM NWDO -

ec: Colleen Weaver, DMWM, NWDO (scanned copy)
Don North, DMWM, NWDO

NOTICE:
Ohio EPA's failure to list specific deficiencies or violations in this letter does not relieve

your company from having to comply with all applicable regulations.


